

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2446 **Version:** 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 10/23/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 11/6/2018 Final action:

Title: Notice of Grant Award from the Florida Inland Navigation District for the Jones' Pier and Oyster Bar

Marsh Conservation Areas - Waterways Assistance Program #IR-18-67 and #IR-18-68

Sponsors:

Indexes: Conservation Areas, Conservation Lands, FIND Funding, Grant, Grant Application, Grant for

Conservation Area, Jones Property and Pier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. FIND Grant Agmt IR-18-67 - Jones Pier, 3. FIND Grant Agmt IR-18-68 - Oyster Bar

Marsh

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/6/2018
 1
 Board of County Commissioners
 Approved staff's recommendation

Notice of Grant Award from the Florida Inland Navigation District for the Jones' Pier and Oyster Bar Marsh Conservation Areas - Waterways Assistance Program #IR-18-67 and #IR-18-68
Staff respectfully recommends that the Board accept the 2018 Florida Inland Navigation District Waterway Assistance Program Grant Awards for Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements, Project #IR-18-67 and Oyster Bar Marsh Trail, Project #IR-18-68, and authorize the Chairman to execute the Project Agreements.